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Your nemorandum of October 30, 1970, to Don Brady
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T ti
clain on which you rave racuestad our opini n co cb-“; u°= fuel
taxes paid by ... - — :oin connaction with cperaticas
covering through bus transportaticn service confinzad to
' pa:sepc rs orwgz_na»_ng at “_ . dzstined for
San Francisco and points oeyona, or oririnating at San Francisco
and voints beyond and destined Tor T .. . . __.Ce
n has comnon carrler rizhts between
San Franeisco and Fairfield,and R a1as comrmon carrier
rights as a prassenzer staga COTpoI aticn between Fairfield and
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Utilitiles Con.dss;on. Tne agreenent provide* that - o
agrees to lease th ipme nt to veguired to be
ed in the segﬁﬂnt 01 th° uta ovaer which v _ . has
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coumon carrier rignis, that 1J, botireen Fairfield and .
e A div1 ion of farg agreement provides ror
compensation to be retained by each carrier,

In riy opinion th2 transportation in question is a
transportation of pagsengars fronm Dan Francizco to Yravis

iar,

Air Force Base or from Travis Liy Ferea Base to San Francisc
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and nust be considered as transportation botwsen those points
Accordingly, 1t avpears To me that the tran pcltaulCQ in cus
was not in cccerdance with cperations of vv hicles exciusively
in urban or guburbun areas as defined in scction 98651.5 of ti
Revenue and Taxation Code and, “ccoruingi;, the VXCﬁDuth wd
rospect to Thils sée
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Santa Rosa - Dis lct Administrator  -2- ~  November 18, 1970
Attention: Mr. A. R. Dragoo
(FR JHF 27 608082) |

In any event, it would appear that the tax in question is paid
by r . and not by o . and, accordingly, any
refund, 1 any wers appropriate, would have to be nade %to

le Iwever, as indicated above, it is uy opinion that
no refund is in ordsr with respect to fuszl used in this
servics., As requestzd, vwe are returning the documents sent
with your nemorandum of October 30.
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